CH \$65.00 33693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425962

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at Reel 4792/Frame 0262

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/21/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xirrus, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 Corporate Center Drive		
City:	Thousand Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91320		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3369305	XIRRUS
Registration Number:	3151590	XIRRUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79881-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=2.19.9a - Silicon Valley Bank Release of IP Security Agreement (2012)#page1.tif source=2.19.9a - Silicon Valley Bank Release of IP Security Agreement (2012)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0549

900404563

source=2.19.9a - Silicon Valley Bank Release of IP Security Agreement (2012)#page3.tif source=2.19.9a - Silicon Valley Bank Release of IP Security Agreement (2012)#page4.tif source=2.19.9a - Silicon Valley Bank Release of IP Security Agreement (2012)#page5.tif source=2.19.9a - Silicon Valley Bank Release of IP Security Agreement (2012)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of April 21, 2017, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders under (and as defined in) the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of XIRRUS, INC., a California corporation, with principal offices at 2101 Corporate Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i) Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2012 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"); and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2012 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the intellectual property set forth on Schedules 1, 2, and 3 hereto ("IP") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such IP, and the registrations and applications therefor (together with the IP, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2012 at Reel 4792 and Frame 0262 against the trademarks and on May 31, 2012 at Reel 028307 and Frame 0162 against the patents; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement to the IP Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such IP Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the IP Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.
[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Collateral Agent

Vame: Steven

Title: Dreder

REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0553

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
Xirrus, Inc.	U.S.	XIRRUS	Serial No. 78/846,667 Reg. No. 3,369,305	Filing Date 3/27/2006 Reg. Date 1/15/2008
Xirrus, Inc.	U.S.	XIRRUS	Serial No. 78/339,781 Reg. No. 3,151,590	Filing Date 1/11/2003 Reg. Date 10/3/2006

SCHEDULE 2

Jurisdiction	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Appl./Patent No.	Owner
U.S.	Wireless access point	Filing Date 4/20/2009 Issue Date 10/30/2012	Appl. No. 11/816,060 Patent No. 8,299,978	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	Media access controller for use in a multi-sector access point array	Filing Date 5/12/2008 Issue Date 9/9/2014	Appl. No. 11/816,061 Patent No. 8,831,659	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	System for allocating channels in a multi-radio wireless lan array	Filing Date 5/13/2008 Issue Date 1/13/2015	Appl. No. 11/816,065 Patent No. 8,934,416	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	Node fault identification in wireless lan access points	Filing Date 6/18/2008 Issue Date 7/21/2015	Appl. No. 12/141,479 Patent No. 9,088,907	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	System and method for detecting radar signals in wireless communications access points	Filing Date 12/11/2007 Issue Date 2/7/2012	Appl. No. 12/001,782 Patent No. 8,112,039	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	System and method for reducing multi-modulation radio transmit range	Filing Date 11/13/2007 Issue Date 2/14/2012	Appl. No. 11/939,541 Patent No. 8,116,697	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	Access point in a wireless	Filing Date 9/22/2008 Issue Date 4/17/2012	Appl. No. 11/816,003 Patent No. 8,160,036	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	Wireless local area network antenna array	Filing Date 4/3/2008 Issue Date 5/22/2012	Appl. No. 11/816,064 Patent No. 8,184,062	Xirrus, Inc.
U.S.	Electronic device housing	Filing Date 11/17/2004 Issue Date 8/22/2006	Appl. No. 29/217,531 Patent No. D526,973	Xirrus, Inc.

SCHEDULE 3

Copyrights – None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 05/02/2017